3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A2 | ECR-15-00920? 1700N2015 | MR | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CCTERTACE e Ten NUMBER B | ECR-17-000968 2202017 | MZ | KZ
51 ECR-18-009416 18JUN2018 | JAH | JDG
pocenco | B N R P—HE S HTF—AD ST M HANEAE SUPFRSEDED BY 5-2151170-1
-] - | - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
N - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252
SRS WANANANNEA) S T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T DN M T T _ _ - - - 1 - 21}964071 PUSH ROD’ AIR FEED 250
\SAVAV J B [T 1TV T TV [T TIOTT O JUO 1 TN T UV T SUPERSEDED BY 5 2151170 2 B B B 1 B 2079988 1 BUSHING) LCHS*WZ) MISUMI 249
T : 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2?48
SRS NANANANNES) N T N[ DT MDD Il T ol T N 1T SERVO - 1 - 1 1 1 21}9798 1 DETENT PIN 247
\VAAVAV) J B [ T TN T IV T T ITT T O JUO 1 OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/4 B T R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
. ) : L SERVO ol : | - -] - 2119758~ RAM, AMP STYLE., SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
VYVl YRR AEE R AVSEY T NLATCH PLATEA D - | | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
T 57660597 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - e\ | - | | | | | 2119083~ RETAINER . INSULATION DIAL P47
- | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
: 2 2 - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580 -1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 1 - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP SI7E TYPE -] - | | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - 1 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] 0 - | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
408-10389 - @ - 1 | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | | 993117 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING - - - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEAAZﬁ WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEAQﬁ 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 16606
3.50-4.10 mm 61 TN | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 3.50-4.10 mm 161 IND | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (B)114-18082 : : TERMINAL (A)114-1808]1 f f S I N N B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 165
APPL I CAT ON APPL I CAT QN - - - - | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION (A)T14-18081 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - - - - 1 - 21197991 HOLDER , FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-] - | | - - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | - JREFIREF] - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, ST 117
(A) 968015-1 (B) 963904- (A) 964971-1 (A) 964972-1 (A) 962876-1 (A) 962876-7 964971- 1 964972- 1 - | | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 968015-2 (B) 963904-? (A) 963530- 1 (A) 962876-2 963530~ | ) | | | | | 2119956 - | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 9680157 (8) 963904-3 (A) 962876-3 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
A S6e8TE -l 222 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 962876°6 B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Nl - | 3| - | 3| 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
: B | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AEX - | | | | | 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | Chlup HEloHT /. ~ oy o - p V] 133868571 |PAWL, FEED 06
s1c @ yBD 0 e ' REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FS0 e LINeH REFERENCE SETTING Sl 4|4 a4 ] 4] 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
| 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.7 1 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [ 047+/-.002] 6 6 | S R M U I B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 75mn? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.6 0. 75mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.8 i i R N B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 50mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/- 002] 6.6 0. 50mm? 1.154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.1 i il N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED il
- | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
8 - | - | | 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED 44
. sWARN I NG - | | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
QN INSTALLATIQN SET WIRE DISC ITEM 4@ TQ - 1 - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: ’ - | - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — T T o T TRV WASHER PRECISION 22
zf: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 53%&EMN(I%LBQﬁé%AEi%%4E£3EQU%E§E£§R<%ﬁ}é%A§¥3giE %ﬁng SETTING 6 : | | | | | 2119085~ FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ ! ] | ~ ]! | | c119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - W W W W 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
fi -l 20212022 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD. TLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG 3
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. : : o
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266059-5 Aﬁﬁ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. | | | | | c119909-2  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266059-6 SEAL PT.NO. 963530 INS. RANGE 1.4-1.9 DIA - | W W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
SEAL PT.NO. 964972 INS. RANGE 1.9-2.1 DIA - | | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SEAL PT.NO. 964971 INS. RANGE 1.2-1.6 DIA (0.5SOMM WIRE)
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. zf: ) | ! ! ! ! 119806 | INSERT, SHEAR oL
5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117?
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180. ) | : : : : 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR ]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. IR A N O ) R O c119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N\ | | | | | 1333204-5  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252.
Zﬁl : - | | | | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
‘Zi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY : | | | | | 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | | | | | | 2119784-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE p L O N AR O 1-455888-0 |SPACLR, CRIMPER f
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | | | | | | -456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. .
t 77 -7 -6]-5-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET TS OV TS;3 CORehey JOCURENT ror o Errrores comomTen oy 6SEP2073 —
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG STE TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 26SEP2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, DIVENS 1015 oT R AICES, INEESS v S6SEP2013 [wame
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE AT ANTTC VERSTON m 7 LGuo__ Ocean Side Feeo
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL i o 7 Applicator
[NFORMATLON. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT R ETon e ’
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pocific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S ANGLES, R
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM : : : Al oo779 |C=2266059 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT : : CoiTomer ccesiible Prodoction Drowing N LY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
——w
A S— ———H
\@M@mmmmm@Eﬂﬁ»o /g::>REF

i _lﬂi::/<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—0.6+£0.5

\\WEI’REF

Y 7

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

]
S

19.0+£0.5

=]

REF 180JREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=Y =

_';'—L

o CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG 265EP2013 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2OSEP2013 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl e (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES TSR A (| 00178 [G=2266059
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVB}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 1 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
S B T T e OBSOLETE
- N 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
S T T e OBSOLETE
: - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
A oocegog 5 MR HE TG HT—A DS T SERVO OBSOLETE B L L I l-c2279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
LATCH PLATE/Y S r ] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
S B T T SR OBSOLETE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
o000 059-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT i SN T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - L] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - L] -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
NSOl 13 30 mm L1307 0 - v ]| 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED lg%
- v b r ] ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 |
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : : :
408-10389 L] JNL - L v ] [ [ 1 ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
- b o ] 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T
R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER CONTACT FOR SINGLE WIRE SEALING B L i B e 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY lgi
=Ng WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE (AT REDREPIRET 0949 70ne  (ROUNTRR, WAOHRLC
3 wyiREoSTREPm;EN?gﬁINJ — ITSE;éT%SN DgAyijEsgjﬁE?Eﬁéﬁ 50410 m 136 161 (W] 1.40-2.10 nm [.055-.082 [N] SR T cA00J0 ] FRIND, FEID P NOLR 1165
e, R TR s S — 0 NI - [ v [ v | 8-21084-1  J0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT.  [152
APPLICATION APPLICATION - 1 1 1 1 987 SETENT PIN 745
SPECIFICATION (A)114-1808] SPECIFICATION Sk |
- b o ] 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -4 4] 4| 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL i o 1196032 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 114¢
(A) 968015 (B) 963904- (A) 964971 (A) 964972~ (A) 962876 (A) 962876-7 964971 964972 — ottt v e-2lineo6-2 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S 114
(A) 968015-2 (B) 963904-2 (A) 963530- (A) 962876-2 963530- | S L O A c119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1146
(A) 968015-7 (B) 963904-3 (A) 962876-3 S L N A I A 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
(A) 962876-5 - -] - 1 - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
(A) 9628766 - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- L] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133

- REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117

WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT § | W W W 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
1. 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.7 I 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.6 - - ] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 5.6 0. 75mm? 1. 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.8 -2l 2] 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

0. 50mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.6 0. 50mm? | 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.1 R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67

- - - ] 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

Al - T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51

*WARNING - - T 1 [ 1| 1338685-1 |PAWNL, FEED 56

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

) LARGEST WIRE SI/Z8 SETTING. USE OrF SETTINGS - o c11965¢2-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
= ELOW WINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING SR 1 T T
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39

/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - [0 [ ] 2119644-1 [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
N - v b ] 1-1752356-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

3. LUBRICATE DALLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION g/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L I R O c1613c¢8-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 3¢
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - v e ] 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - -

/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A N c1199997c  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: A3\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S R R O R 455888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 23
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 SEAL PT.NO. 963530 INS. RANGE 1.4-1.9 DIA T 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266059-4 SEAL PT.NO. 964972 INS. RANGE 1.9-2.1 DIA N B R B 51198061 |INSERT. SHEAF 3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266059-5 SEAL PT.NO. 964971 INS. RANGE 1.2-1.6 DIA (0.5S0MM WIRE) i

R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 14, THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. N T T IR I | 3568854 |STOP SHEAR ]

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ’
R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 - b ] 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. " R R R I 13332045 TANVIL . CONBINATION 3

/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N L N R c119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

A\ R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -
A heiaty R 2119784-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NI 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T -2 -25)-22(-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
A0\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T GRS R R U T O g TOSEPEOT SO T ety
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. CHLK NG 26SEP20T3 _—>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2OSEP2013 [NamE
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, mm U GUO Ocean Side Feed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE %) /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>$¢ nre & rever e Applicator
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S O : :
INFORMATION . < AJ( ‘ J( ‘ S h oW m‘ on Shh ¢ C J( S 3 Oh{ AFJ( & WAF O{{ 44 & 2 { 4 ) @ jgtg i TR e STZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
antic version sShown on sheerts O O AGLES — A 1| 00779 [@=2266059 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVB}
T AR T R | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

]

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—F=

—==—20.6£0.5

('H!:ij
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

&—19.010.5

T :

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

_';'—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e [ow Z6SEP20T3 S e
CT NG c6SEP2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD COSEP2013 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266059
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




